
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11481837

Procuring Entity BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - MAIN

Title Procurement of Raffle Prizes for the BCDA 2024 Yuletide Celebration under PR0000978

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: BG2024-141-1560

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 266,700.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Stefany A Mateo
Sr. Administrative Assistant
BCDA Corporate Center
2nd Floor, Bonifacio
Technology Center,
31st St., 2nd Ave. Bonifacio
Global City
Taguig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1634
63-2-5751782
63-2-5751785
samateo@bcda.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 14/11/2024 15:19 PM

Closing Date / Time 18/11/2024 17:00 PM

Description
 
Procurement of Raffle Prizes for the BCDA 2024 Yuletide Celebration under PR0000978

1 UNIT CELLULAR PHONE Specifications: 256GB, A18 Bionic Chip (ABC Php63,000.00)

1 UNIT NOTEBOOK/LAPTOP Specifications: 15.6-inch Full HD, Intel Core i3-1215U, 8GB, 512GB SSD (ABC
Php29,000.00)

1 UNIT TELEVISION SET Specifications: 55-inches, Quantum UHD TV, with Sound Bar and Wall Bracket ABC
Php27,000.00)

1 PIECE WASHING MACHINE Specifications: 11kg. Fully Automatic Top Load, Digital Inverter, Ecobubble Technology,
Super Speed up to 31min. powerful cleaning (ABC Php24,000.00)

3 ITEM AIRFRYER Specifications: 23 Liter Turbo Air Fryer, 1500 Watts Power, Variable Time & Temp Control (ABC
Php6,600.00 per Piece)

5 PIECE SMARTWATCH, Health and Fitness Tracker Specifications: Battery: 400mAh, Sensors: 9-axis IMU Sensor,
Optical Heart Rate Sensor, Ambient Light Sensor, Android 8.0 / iOS 13.0, 5 ATM Water-Resistant, Connectivity:
2.4GHz, Bluetooth 5.2 (ABC Php 6,500.00 per Piece)

4 ITEM EARPHONES, Wireless Earbuds Specifications: Deep Bass Sound, Up to 32hrs Battery Life, Water and Dust
Resistant, Connectivity: Bluetooth, Type-C Charging cable (ABC Php3,000.00 per Piece)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4 ITEM HANDHELD GARMENT STEAMER Specifications: Compact Size, 70ml Water Tank Capacity, 1300 wattage, 15-
second Heat-up Time (ABC Php5,000.00 per Piece)

2 SET RAFFLE BUNDLE, Breakfast Bundle Specifications: Toaster - 7 Toasting Level, 230V/60Hz, 875W, Color: Apricot
Kettle - 1.7L, Push Button Open Lid, Fast Boil, 230V/60Hz, 2000W, Color: Apricot Coffee Maker - 1.5L/12 cups, Easy
view Window, Removable Basket, 230V/60Hz, 1000W, Color: Apricot (ABC Php4,000.00 per Set)

2 SET RAFFLE BUNDLE, Cookware Set Specifications: 18cm Saucepan with Lid, 24cm Frypan and Spatula Thermo-
signal technology, Titanium Non-stick, compatible with all stovetops (ABC Php7,000.00 per Set)

3 UNIT PORTABLE SPEAKER WITH BLUETOOTH Specifications: Ultra-Portable Bluetooth Speaker, IP67 Waterproof and
Dustproof (ABC Php2,600.00 per Piece)

2 PIECE GIFT BASKET Specifications: Premium products, US/European brands (ABC Php3,000.00 per set)

2 PIECE MINI FAN Specifications: Handheld Fan, Rechargeable, LED Display Screen, 3600mAh (ABC Php1,800.00 per
Piece)

Delivery Address: BCDA Office, 2F Bonifacio Technology Center (BTC) Bldg., 31st St., corner 2nd Ave. BGC, Taguig
City

Documentary Requirements upon submission of quotation:
1) Valid Mayor's/Business Permit
2) PhilGEPS Registration No.
3) BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form 2303)
4) Omnibus Sworn Statement and Proof of Authorization
(Upon notification of Notice of Award-winning bidder must submit within 5 working days the duly NOTARIZED OSS
and Proof of Authorization e.g., Secretary’s Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney,
whichever is applicable)

***
Other Information
Please email the quotation together with your PhilGEPS Registration, BIR Registration, Mayor's Permit, and Omnibus
Sworn Statement to samateo@bcda.gov.ph or submit it to BCDA Reception Area, 2/F Bonifacio Technology Center,
31st St. corner 2nd Ave. Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City.

Bids should be inclusive of all applicable taxes and any other fees.

Bids over the approved budget for the contract shall be automatically disqualified.

The contract shall be awarded to the supplier with the Lowest Calculated Bid during the evaluation procedure.

(You may use the attached Pro-forma RFQ-Request for Quotation and Omnibus Sworn Statement found in Associated
Components)

BCDA reserves the right to accept and reject any or all of the quotations received formally, waive minor defects in
forms and requirements, or to accept quotations/s as may be considered most advantageous to the government or to
pursue appropriate legal action should the winning bidder refuse to accept the award without justifiable reason/s.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Payment: Thirty (30) working days
Delivery: _____ calendar days (please specify)
Validity of price: One (1) month

Look for Ms. Stefany Mateo for inquiries email at samateo@bcda.gov.ph.

Created by Stefany A Mateo

Date Created 14/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

